PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Algonquin Limited Partnership	09/24/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Algonquin Automotive	
Street Address:	1 Crescent Road	
City:	Huntsville, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	P1H 1Z6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Patent Number:		5900199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109149113

Michael J. Bevilacqua

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=name change Algonquin Automotive Limited Partnership to Algonquin Automotive#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 590

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0485 Request ID: Transaction ID: Category ID: 241408116 81734 UN/E Province of Ontario
Ministry of Government Services

Date Report Produced: Time Report Produced: Page: 2009/07/09 09:40:26 2

LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS REPORT

Firm name registered under the Limited Partnerships Act

ALGONQUIN AUTOMOTIVE

Business Identification Number

110696614

Business Type

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Former Names

Date of Name Change

ALGONQUIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

RECORDED: 10/21/2009

2001/09/24

PATENT

REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0486